SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET /
el 'gb CO{D' V8. gf“ﬂbt%qm [ stemner

NO. 42-09 ED NO.3%0-03 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE S Za,e®’

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00 _
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /95,00 11500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00 )
MAILING COSTS s 50 47,350
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50 /7SO
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00 | X 00
MILEAGE $ L.00 (.ot
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00 15,00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00 :
SHERIFF’S DEED $35-68-
TRANSFER TAX FORM -$25-60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25-00- o
COPIES g . .NO (50
NOTARY $_J0, 00 20,66
TOTAL LR 2 2 B R F T $ 6‘};5",00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /36944
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL ##kkdksriskkrssdhrhkndior § ! g‘pr/ S,é
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10-69
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOQTAL **¥#ksskmdonikiek sk b rx § - G

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ o
DELINQUENT 20 1792% JO 00
TOTAL *¥¥kskskkrimkiokionkoikskors g {/O/QQ)
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 8
WATER 20§
TOTAL EEEE LR E Rt LT L $ - O -
SURCHJ«}&GE 1;}% (DSTE) $ 330,00
MISC. o (Th of $ ;*f,{, &/~
Ads (Hy'ef $ 9307 -
TOTAL ¥¥edskksdoniokiontkid fk ¢ jé,f‘/} S‘—f & ,? TS0, 00 @C‘f
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 77,00

vr1l F L7300 Refime
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NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY SHERIFF
201 MARKET STREET

SUNBURY, PA. 17801
SHERIFF CHAD A. REINER
570-988-4156 FAX 570-988-4496

MILO CORPORATION ED 42-2004
VS,

CHRISTOPHER J. AND BETH BROUGHAM

20 JONES DRIVE

WATSONTOWN, PA.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN THAT DEPUTIES THOMAS DRUST AND SHENNON KLOPP
SERVED BETH A. BROUGHAM ONJULY 2, 2004 AS ADULT IN CHARGE FOR CHRISTOPHER J.
BROUGHAM AND PERSONALLY AT 20 JONES DRIVE, WATSONTOWN, PA. 17777 AT 2:40P.M. BY
HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WRIT OF EXECUTION. MAKING KNOWN
ONTO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 14™ DAY OF JULY 2004
PROTHONOTARY OF NORTHUMBERLAND CQUNTY PA

%%ﬂu-u Ud‘%hw W FEF‘\; P ey OF cANUARY 20006
SO ANSWERS: 7/ pcH. é/

SHERIFF CHAD A INER NOR THUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA.

T e




NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY SHERIFF
201 MARKET STREET

SUNBURY, PA. 17801

SHERIFF CHAD A. REINER
370-988-4156 FFAX 570-988-4496

MILO CORPORATION ED 42-2004
VS,
CHRISTOPHER }. AND BETH BROUGHAM

20 JONES DRIVE
WATSONTOWN, PA.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN THAT DEPUTIES THOMAS DRUST AND SHENNON KLOPP
SERVED BETH A. BROUGHAM ON JULY 2, 2004 AS ADULT IN CHARGE FOR CHRISTOPHER 1.
BROUGHAM AND PERSONALLY AT 20 JONES DRIVE, WATSONTOWN, PA. 17777 AT 2:40P.M. BY
HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WRIT OF EXECUTION. MAKING KNOWN
ONTO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 14" DAY OF JULY 2004
PROTHONOTARY OF NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY PA.

e T L e A FE R PO 4

Sugs e Oashs - WW sy

j’ huj ;n .))-J*J)”Y L-‘ l..-"l\i‘-U!"\Q{ 2006

SO ANSWERS: Qﬁ/ g@
A A% INER % NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA.




PLAINTIFF: MILO CORPORAT.uN CasE #: &2 ED 2004

P: COUNTY FILED: COLUMRBRIA
VS. FILED DATE: 04/07/01

DEFENDANT: BROUGHAM, CHRISTOPHER J/ BETH A. DATE RECIEVED: 04/07/01

D: 20 JONES DRIVE ASSIGNED TO: 2

D: WATSONTOWN, PA. ATTORNEY: COLUMBIA

D= EXPIRES: ASAP

D :

SHERIFF'S RETURN
I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN THAT I SERVED: CHRISTOPHER J. BROUGHAM

BY HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN: WRIT OF EXEC, NOTICE OF
LTEN HOLDERS

PERSON SERVED: BETH A. BROUGHAM CAPACITY: AS ADULT IN CHARGE OF RES

DATE SERVED: 04/07/02

TIME: 2:40P.M.

PLACE SERVED: 20 JONES DRIVE WATSONTOWN, PA

COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND AND STATE OF PENNA., MAKING IT KNOWN UNTQ: HER

THE CONTENTS THEREOQOF.
SO ANSWERS: CHAD A. REINER, SHERIFF
BY DEPUTY: DRUST, THOMAS/KLOPP, SHENNON

SHERIFF'S RETURN

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN THAT I SERVED: BETH A, BROUGHAM

BY HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN: WRIT OF EXEC, NOTICE OF
LIEN HOLDERS

PERSCN SERVED: BETH A BROUGHAM CAPACITY: PERSONALLY

DATE SERVED: 04/07/02

TIME: 2:40P.M.

PLACE SERVED: 20 JONES DRIVE, WATSONTOWN, PA.

COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND AND STATE OF PENNA., MAKING IT KNOWN UNTC: HER

THE CONTENTS THEREOE. E 47 Ez .

SO ANSWERS: CHAD A. REINER, SHERIFF
BY DEPUTY: DRUST, THOMAS/KLOPP, SHENNON
INSTRUCTIONS: PLEASE SERVE PAPERWORK SHERIFF'S COSTS:

RECEIPT #: 23701
NO. OF ATTEMPTS:

CoSTS-#9%. O"I
%ﬁﬁi“ E‘J?QPER’M cEGBeaneiorne POSTING DEPUTY :
me ihis | {Mday of 3 d DOCKET PAGE: 04 RL 0087

A.D. 2004




Law Offices
O'BRIEN, BARIC & SCHERER

19 West South Street
Carlisle, Pennsylvania 17013

Robert L. O'Brien (717) 249-6873

David A. Baric Fax (717) 249-37535

Michael A. Scherer direct: dbarici@obslaw.com
July 19, 2004

VIA FACSIMILE (570) 784-0257 AND REGULAR MAIL

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Columbta County

Court House

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE: Milo Corporation v, Sterner/Brougham
Docket No. 42 ED 2004

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

I am the attorney for Milo Corporation in the above-rcferenced matter. The real property
which is the subject of this matter was scheduled to be sold by your office at sale in August, 2004,

The property was recently sold by the Defendants to a third party purchaser. Consequently,
the sheriff’s sale is not necessary as the security was sold by the Defendants.

Please return any amount remaining held by your office to me.

If you have any questions or would care to discuss this matter in more detail, please contact

me.
Very truly yours,
O’BRIEN, BARIC & SCHERER
/
David A. Baric, Esquire
DAB/ta
ce: Joann Sammarco, via facsimile

File

dab\MTLO\Sternerichamberlaind. It
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OxS PAGE @1
Law Offices
O'BRIEN, BARIC & SCHERER
19 West South Streer
Carlixle, Pennsylvania 17013
Robert L. Q'Brien (717} 249-6873

Duvid A, Barie

Fax (717) 249-5755
Michael A. Scherer

direct: dbaric@obslaw.com

July 19, 2004

FACS 70} 784-0257 REGU AIL

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Columbia County

Court House

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE: Milo Corporation v. Sterner/Brougham
Docket No. 42 ED 2004

Dear Shertff Chamberlain:

1 am the attorney for Milo Corporation in the above-referenced matter. The real property
which is the subject of this matier was scheduied to be sold by your office at sale in August, 2004.

The property was recently sold by the Defendants to a third party purchaser. Consequently,
the sheriff's sale is not necessary as the security was sold by the Defendants.

Please return any amount remaining held by your office to me.

If you have any questions or would care to discuss this matter in more detail, please contact

me.
Very truly yours,
0 BRIEN, BARIC & SCHE
Pavid A. Baric, Esquzre:

DAB/ta

cc: Joann Sammarco, via facsimile

File

dabMILOFSterner\ciamberiaind.itr



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/8/2004 DOCKET # 42ED2004
PLAINTIFF MILO CORPORATION
DEFENDANT DANILEL AND GAYLE STERNER

CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DANIEL STERNER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
44 HARRISON ROAD FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON D‘? v}

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE /4~ TIME J/3©  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height  ~ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB___ POE __ Ccso)(,_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
.42 Y [ 2r¢ !/xa“rﬂf Cotrey .
) ) . R
I13- 4 Jbus Aretin.

DEPUTY /f < DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/8/2004 DOCKET # 42ED2004
PLAINTIFF MILO CORPORATION
DEFENDANT DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER

CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
GAYLE STERNER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
44 HARRISON ROAD FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON ,{)al V)

RELATIONSHIP __ } 5 bare IDENTIFICATION
DATE '7"/24""2' TIME /) O  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB_ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
AN SRV, [ 9d /%2/2?/( Come
I~ 13-y luys /fngx__ i

DEPUTY 72/ DATE




Chairman
Robert Linn
Vice Chaimman

George Hemingway

Treasurer
Samuel Evans

Secretary-Asst. Treasurer

Carol L. Mas
Solicitor

Gary E. Norton, Esq.

. MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
of the
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

TOWN HALL
301 EAST SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
570~784~5422
570~784~1518 (FAX)

July 1, 2004

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Couri House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE:  Sterner, Daniel & Gayle Docket # 42ED2004
Brougham, Christopher & Beth ID# 340JD2003
Old Country Club Drive

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:
In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you it holds no

claims for unpaid sewer service charges.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely,
Sho Y
ff’ 3 I\ A ; / 4 A .
Ll d v{f“ Ay N
Amber Kenney ;

Office Administrator

Board of Directors

Robert Linn

&George Hemingway
Samuyel Evans
Michae! Upton
Thomas Evans



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: ~ T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/8/2004 DOCKET # 42ED2004
PLAINTIFF MILO CORPORATION
DEFENDANT DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER

CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2ND ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON _@14 Hégn (s nney

RELATIONSHIP Ly g1, pgl ﬁb'ﬂ\c,r:i‘r? IDENTIFICATION

DATE& Aoy TIMELT &0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB »~POE __ CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Q (e}‘%) DATE & " 2e-y
Vi |



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/8/2004 DOCKET # 42ED2004
PLAINTIFF MILO CORPORATION
DEFENDANT DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER

CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2ND ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON ' Ropsef  1a7  rigi] S\eT”
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE (/;.539---“-' TIME 1382 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X_POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME - OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %Cu&_ DATE & - 304



e

1

V4

[ Mo
L] ves

C. Date of Dalive
1020595-02-1-1

N2

i
O Return Receipl far Merchand

7 Express Mail
Oc.oDb.

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFEF SALL

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

Received by { PrirMBd Name)
If YES, enter delivery address below:

3 Insured Malil
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee}

B Certified Mail
[ Registered

-.x

D. ls delivery address different fro

3. Service Type

|

I
|!

+

3

{CTION
P00
Domestic Return Receipt

1

E SUPPORT S1
<INT 281230

3

CLEARANC

50 that we can reiurn the Card 1o you.

W Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
or on the front if space permits.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
FHARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
(Transfer from service Jabel)

PS Form 3811, August 2001

1. Articie Addressed to:
DEPARTML

2. Article Number

B AOOTEes5EE
[ Yes
2ACPRI-03-2-0985

[ Ne

HMLD

O3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

O coD.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fea)

) Express Mait
7002 DBLOD 0O0ODOY 5857 5700

v { Printed Name}é

s

T YES, enter delivery address below:

B Certified Mail
[ Registered
3 Insured Mail

1
[

0. Is delivery address different from item 17 O ves

B Receivedh
3. Service Type

Domestic Return Receipt

2rint your name and address on (he reverse

30 that we can return the card to you.

fitach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
ar on the front if space permits.

Form 3811, August 2001

Transfer from service label)

JEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARI

20 BOX R016
JARRISBURG, PA 17103

Article Addressed to:
JFFICE OF F.ALLR.
Articie Number

- SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| COMPLETE THIS SECTION-ON DELIVERY . -

m Complate items, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature iy
iterm 4 it Resticted Deiivery 1s desired. X . ) Sy . Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse '7“‘£" f / g "M.w T - Address
so that we can return the card to you. i e
\ B. Réceived by { Printed N )
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, C’.G’E-?-—?y { Printe ama) ! ¢ gii? o:Eelwe
or on the front if space permits. ot /} o /:i:; =
) _ D. Is delivery address dlfrerent frém ftekn 17 O ves
1. Article Add o
iele Addressed to If YES, enter delivery addrass belowe - LI -Ne--

11,8, SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPFHIA DISTRCIT OFFICIE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 Service Typa
Certifled Mail [0 Express Mail
‘ O] Reglstered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandic

[ insurad Mail O c.on.
‘ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O e

i)

2
Ps 102595-02-M-1<

- ' DER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

3
ﬁa‘-’/ Féy (.M/*E.MD Agzl;:ss.

4+ Complete items 2, and 3. Also complete
ftem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
M Print your name and acldress on the reverse -

so that we can return the card to you. B. R ad by { Pridt
W Attach this card 1o the back of the maiipiece, eoﬁ? v !;d ea; rome) @ Date C.ﬁ Dilwe
or on the front if space permits. (“ mdora. 7k

C.ls dell\.r(-}n,nI address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE i
THCHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP '
WILLIAM GRELN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3239 -

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Type
¥ Certified Mall  [3 Fxpress Mail
O Registered O Rsturn Recelpt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mail O cob.
4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee) [3 Yes

2. Article Number

{Transfer from servico labe)) 7003 0500 0001 49055 B5kb

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retutn Recelpt 102595-02-M-1¢

B Complete iterns 2, and 3. Also compiete A. Signature
items 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X s J [ Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse k ~ A D 8 Address:
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Printed N C. Date of Daliv
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Roceived by (Printed Name) JUL Ebo laZWE
or on the front if space permits. j

D. 15 delivery address different from tem 17 T Yes

1. Article Addressed to: 1 YES, enter delivery address below: LI No

OFFICLE OF FALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17103

3. Service Type
@A Certified Mail [ Express Mall
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mail 0O c.o.b.
4, Restricted Defivery? (Extra Feg} O Yes
2. Adticle Number 7003 0500 OO001 9055 8542
{Transter frorm senvice fabal)
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-+



% i B 5 : COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THiS SECTION ON DELIVERY .
o & = ) ;
§ %_,_Y, g9 s |8 T M Completeitems 1,  1d 3. Also complete A. Signature -
N ~lano 2 0 G item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. e - I
5 5 S M Print your name and address on the reverse LR O R & e Addresse
. pa = - so that we can return the card to you. e )
o E £ % 8 l_'f'_ B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (anea(f}me) C',_iDa'.te OEEEWGF
4 3 3 22 | _lin ar on the front if space permits. =5
I,_: i .-P @ Eo L%: 1. Article Addressed fo: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 £ Yes
J ‘ZE“{XJE % L% g 8 g g ’ ' il YES, enter delivery address below: 3 Na
o o . :
AL L asu i Milo Corvoration
k% . g 2 = o g 6435 Dvsinger Poad
‘;5 -§ 53 .23%3| 2 Lockport, KV 1409/
§ 15 > S 2T
N R 05 %_ E S '% % g - - 3. Service Type
8 ™, g g S8 E ﬁ o |9 B Certified Mail [ Express Mail
_/@p/ ® e sBO0|x | £ é : [ Registered O3 Return Receipt for Marchandis
¢ | & o Z “~im §e | O Insured Mait O C.0O.D.
— %‘g - U é ] 4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fea) [ Yes
. o : o o | -
; e = |5 | 2. Article Number )
. g E"ﬁmg BVE 1 (rranste rom service lacer) 7002 08kO O00OY4 5857 5731
9@ & : —l =2
¢ & 255 S ! PS5 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt ZACPRI-03-Z-0f
53 £ama P ___ o
22, E SRER _
b= 9‘§ 4 = E é s [ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS BECTION ON DELIVERY
weex S A
3] 8§ £ 2 = 8= = | m Complete items 1, Id 3. Also complete A. Signature o f
» &5 Z B |8 item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X - [ Agent
g ce § B > g A G| gt W Print your name and address on the reverse P Iz B Addresse
SZofly R8Z2 w3 2| g o Solhatwe can return the card to you. B. Réceived by (Printed Name) | C. Date of Deliver
PO R T e T |2 M Atach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 7 Q T E
ERSE|S ﬁ & Z iy A cowl or on the front if space permits, fvT ;fummv /lé‘::'% .
290 3 g1 <@ > o] 4 Eie - D. s delivery address differgni ot jte 7" w3, Yos-
e al = ~ B e £ 2| 1. Aricle Addressed to: . o .
L2EE 215 % Qu<? 25| if YES, enter delivery
:*EE .::‘_‘,1 = _g\ 3 F&T-:] =3 23| € INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICFE
TE= = — K] o
ERSo|TLECEE $ &| 2! TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP .
CE | o €1 WILLTAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING z
. ~| 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tt
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Type o
B Codified Mail  [] Express Mail
T Registered L1 Return Recsipt for Merchandiss
3 Insured Mail ac.on
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Mumber 7
(Transfer from service labef) ' 0Ge D8k ooo4 5857 S7el
_LPS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI0G-Z-0%

o |
g
LN
Q .
wn
o p
=
o | DER: COMP 0 COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY |
: ; m Complete ftems t, Ad 3. Also complete A. Signature s ”__L(
. g itern 4 if Restricted Délivery is desired. j 0 ' /y cﬁfggn 9.
o M Print your name and address on the reverse 5t aaa AT A f, A Misse
i : so that we can return the card to you. B. Roccived by { Prinfed Name) oot Sl
=1 B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, "é( H ﬁ T‘B‘Jm
“an or an the front if space permits. ]
O 1. Article Addressed 1o I B. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
. ATUe necre : “VEG ~nter defivery address batow: 1N
| m COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA tor dellvery address below °
|B=K DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALL
10 BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION .
DEPARTMENT 281230 S~
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 e YR

BB Certified Mail T Express Mail

[] Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandis:
O Insured Mail c.on.

i 4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) 0 Yes
j‘E- Aricle Number 7002 08kLO 0004 5857 S5kL9Y
] {Transfer from service label)
_IFS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2AGPRI-D3-Z-0¢

S Fatm 3611, Adgust 2001



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  3/8/2004 DOCKET # 42ED2004
PLAINTIFF MILO CORPORATION
DEFENDANT DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER

CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM
PERSON/CORPF TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ~ Z.sli i

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE (- 3¢ TIME /&g <20 MILEAGE OTHER

Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB %POE __CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY } (; Lgs& DATE (n- 20~ f/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/8/2004 DOCKET # 42ED2004
PLAINTIFF MILO CORPORATION
DEFENDANT DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER

CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ‘-'(;\ Loy Ykl

RELATIONSHIP  { Lan . IDENTIFICATION
DATE &-3¢-Y TIME (3¢ 0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POBX POE__ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mYUNw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY C ﬁiﬁ; DATE

R




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25, 2004 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 42 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 340 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QOUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSRBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia Counly, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania Siate Route 487 (Lightstreet Road),
leading from Interstate 80 to Main Street, said point being at the Southeast corner of other lands of Donald A,

Camplese (Record Book 629, Page 461); thence along said right-of-way line South 87 degrees 09 minutes 00
seconds West 163.49 feet to a point of curve; thence along same on a curve to the left in a southwesterly
direction having a delta angle of 17 degrees 21 minutes 11 seconds, a radius of 858.88 feet and tangent of 131.07
feet for an arc length of 260,13 feet to a point of tangent; thence along same South 69 degrees 47 minutes 59
seconds West 20.24 feet to a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Old Country Club Road (abandoned),
thenee along said right-of-way line North 48 degrees 34 minutes 02 seconds East, 106,99 feet to a point; thence
along same North 28 degrees 35 minutes 35 seconds East 69.17

feet to a point; thence along same North 12 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds East 70.37 feet to a point at the Southeast corner
of other lands of Donald A. Camplese, Lot No. 2; thence along the southerly line of Lot No. 2 and along or near the
centerline of a forty (40) foot wide Storm Sewer Right-of-Way North 80 deprees 19 minutes 34 seconds East 520.88 fect to a
point; thence alonyg same South 03 degrees |7 minuies 58 scconds West Y2.16 feet to an old iron pin found at the Northeasi
comer of other lands of Donald A, Camplese (Record Book 629, Page 461); thenee along the northerly line of lands of said
Camplese South 82 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds West 165,03 feet to a point at the Northwest comer of lands of said

Camplese; thence along the westerly line of lands of said Camplese South 25 degrees 10 minutes 59 seconds West 131,55

feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.85 acres of land in all.

The above described parcel being subject to the southerly twenty (20) feet of a forty (40) foot wide storm sewer

right-of-way situated along the parallel with thie northerly line of the above described parcel.

The grantor also grants to the grantee the following;

1. A Utility and Access Easerment situated at the Southwest corner of other lands of Donald A. Camplese, Lot
No.2, said Easement for the purposes of underground utility instalfation and maintenance, as well as, for the
right of ingress, egress and regress from the easterly right-of-way line of Old Country Club Road to the
above described parcel, being bounded and described to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Old Country Club Road (abandoned), said point being at the
Northwest corner of the above described parcel; thence along said right-of-way line North 12 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds
East 48.70 feet 10 a point; thence threugh other lands of Donald A. Camplese, Lol No.2 the following courses and distances:
South 14 degrees 42 minutes 28 seconds East 19.69 feet to 2 point; South 79 degrees 19 minutes 06 seconds East 63.71 feet
10 a point on the southerly line of Lot No. 2, said point being at or near (he centerline of a forty £40) foot wide Storm Sewer
Right-of-Way; thencc along the southerly linc of Lot No. 2, being at or near the centerline of said Storm Sewer Right-of-Way
South B0 degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds West 88.77 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

2, A twenty (20) foot wide Utility Easement for the purposes of installation and maintenance of a

sanitary sewer main being bounded and described to wit:



BEGINNING at a point on the southerly line of other lands of Donald A, Carnprese, Lot No. 2, being at or near
the centerline of a forty (40) foot wide Storm Sewer Right-of-Way, said point being 170.88 feet distant on a
course running North 80 degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds East from a point at the Northwest comner of the above
described parcel; thence through Lot No. 2 the following courscs and distances: North 16 degrecs 45 minutes 58
seconds West 27.49 feet 1o a point; North 64 degrees 05 minutes 46 seconds West 84.75 fect to a point on the
southerly line of an cxisting twenty (20) foot wide Utility Easement; thence along said Utility Easement North
&7 degrees 56 minutes 19 seconds East 42.65 feet to a point; thenee South 64 degrees 05 minutes 46 seconds
East 55.84 feet to 4 point; thence South 16 degrees 45 minutes 58 scconds Bast 38.74 feetto a point on the
southerly line of Lot No.2; thence along the southerly lien of Lot No. 2 South 80 degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds
West 20,15 feet to the place of BEGINNING

All of the above being morc fully shown as Lot Ne. 1 on a Subdivision Plat dated September 9, 1997, prepared by T. Bryce
James and Associates (File No, 91063C), and filed in Columbia Counly Map Book 7, Page 1799.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all matters as set forth on Subdivision Plat, including, witheut limitation, the
existing 20 foot permanent sewer casement passing through the eastern portion of the premises hercin conveyed.
BEING the same premises which Student Investors, a Pennsylvania General Parinership, joined by Donald A.
Camplese, individually and Kay F. Camplese, his wife, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania to Instrument No.200204746, granted and
conveyed unto Daniel E. Sterner and Gayle E. Sterner, husband and wife, and Christopher J. Brougham and
Beth A, Brougham, husband and wife, Grantors herein,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due withoul a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in coennection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
David Baric Timothy T. Chamberlain
19 West South Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cartlisle, PA 17013



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

MILO CORPORATION : CIVIL DIVISION
6433 DYSINGER ROAD :
LOCKPORT, NEW YORK 14094

: NO. 2003-CV-340
v OJJZ/ e L0 7
DANIEL E. STERNER and
GAYLE E. STERNER,
husband and wife
CHRISTOPHER J. BROUGHAM and

BETH A. BROUGHAM.
husband and wife

NOTICE TO LIEN HOLDERS
NOTICE PURSUANT TOPA.R.C.P. 3129

Notice is hereby given to the following parties who hold one or more mortgage. judgment or tax

liens against the real estate of Daniel E. Sterner. Gayle E. Sterner. Christopher J. Brougham and
Beth A, Brougham

Milo Corporation 63435 Dysinger Road
Lockport. New York 14094

Columbia County P.O. Box 380
Tax Claim Bureau Bloomsburg. Pennsyivania 17813
You are hereby notified that on  Aueust 25, 2004 9:30  at AMEAL,

prevatling time. by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County. Pennsylvania. on the judgment of Milo Corporation v. Daniel E. Sterner.
Gayle E. Sterncr. Christopher J. Brougham and Beth A. Brougham. No. 2003-CV-340, the
Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania will expose at Public Sale in the Sheriffs Office in the
Court House, City of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, real estate of Daniel E.
Sterner, Gayle E. Sterner, Christopher J. Brougham and Beth A. Brougham known as Old
Country Club Drive. Bloomsburg. Columbia County, Pennsylvania. A description of said real
estate is hereto attached.

You are further notified that a Schedule of Distribution of Proposed Distribution will be
filed by the Sheritt of Columbia County on . and distribution will
be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10} days
. hereafter.




L LT

You are further notified that the lien you hold against said real estate will be divested by

the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by being notified of said
Sheriffs Sale. -

DATE: February 25, 2004 / ‘

David A. Baric, Esquire

I.D. # 44853

O'Brien, Baric & Scherer

19 West South Street
Carlisle, Pennsylvania 17013
(717)249-6873

Attorney tor Plainuff

!! dab.dir/milo/sterner/3129sale.ntc




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Ol COT.UMBIA COUNTY

MILO CORPORA'TION
6435 DYSINGER ROAD
LOCKPORT, NEW YORK 14094

CIVIL DIVISION

NOL 2003-CV-340

Py LD YA

- DANITEL E. STERNER and

GAYLE E. STERNER,

husband and wife

CHRISTOPHER J, BROUGIHAM and
BETIT A, BROUGHAM,

husband and wifc

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PIINNSYL.VANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SIIERIIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you arc directed to levy

upon and scll the lollowing described property.

See Attached

Amount duc $326.560.25
Interest from G1/20/03 to 02/25/04 $ 25,985.28
(per diem $64.64 )

TOTAL: $352.545.53

"*'"7:_-'__#_“_ 2N | I i; ‘)
‘E o L K\‘:L L I
;

Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

MILO CORPORATION : CIVIL DIVISION
6435 DYSINGER ROAD :
LOCKPORT, NEW YORK 14094

NO. 2003-CV-340
,’/ 4’}-&? ‘?é"‘é’::z)" '{/{’(

\
DANIEL E. STERNER and
GAYLE E. STERNER,
husband and wife
CHRISTOPHER J. BROUGHAM and
BETH A. BROUGHAM,
husband and wife

NOTICE TO LIEN HOLDERS
NOTICE PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. 3129

Notice is hereby given to the following parties who hold one or more mortgage, judgment or tax

liens against the real estate of Danicl E. Sterner, Gayle E. Sterner, Christopher J. Brougham and
Beth A. Brougham

Milo Corporation 6435 Dysinger Road
Lockport, New York 14094
Columbia County P.O. Box 380
Tax Claim Bureay Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
You arc hercby notified that on Lat AMJ/PM,,

prevailing time, by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on the Judgment of Milo Corporation v. Daniel E, Sterner,
Gayle L. Sterner, Christopher I. Brougham and Beth A. Brougham, No. 2003-CV-34(, the
Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania will expose at Public Sale in the Sheriffs Office in the
Court House, City of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, real estate of Daniel E.
Sterner, Gayle E. Sterner, Christopher J. Brougham and Beth A. Brougham known as Old

Country Club Drive, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. A description of said real
estate 18 hercto attached.

You are further notified that a Schedule of Distribution of Proposed Distribution will be
filed by the Sherill of Columbia County on . and distribution will
be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (1 0) days
hereafter,



You are further notificd that the lien you hold against said real estate will be divested by

the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, il any. by

Sheriffs Sale.

DATL: February 25, 2004

dab.dirfmilo/sterner/3129sale.nte

ing notifled of said

Ly

David A. Baric, Esquire

LD. # 44853

O'Brien. Baric & Scherer

19 West South Street
Carlisle, Pcansylvania 17013
(717) 249-6873

Altorney for Plainti{l




Law Offices
O'BRIEN, BARIC & SCHERER

19 West South Street
Carlisle, Pennsylvania 17013

Robert L. (FBrien (717) 249-6873
David A. Baric Feoe (717) 249-5753
Michael A. Scherer direct: dbaricidobslaw.com

June 25, 2004

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #7002 0860 0001 5844 6850

Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE: Milo Corp. v. Sterner/Brougham
No. 340-03 JD

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

In accordance with our conversation, I enclose a check in the amount of $2,000.00 posted to
your office for the above-referenced matter.

This sale has been continued to August 25, 2004 and you will provide new notice of the sale

date.
If you have any questions or require any additional information, please contact me.
Very truly yours,
O’BRIEN, BARIC & SCHERER
L /
/ L
David A. Baric, Esquire
DAB/ta
Enclosurc
cc: Joann Sammarco

File

dab\WMILOWternerichamberlain3.ltr
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Lew Offices

Q'BRIEN, BARIC & NCHERER

1% West Sonth Street
Carlisle, Pennsylvaria 17073

Robert L (¥Brien (7175 240a8573
unfd A Paric Fax (T17) 249-5753
Michael A. Scheter direct: dbaric@obslme. com

Tume 18, 2004

VIA FACSIMILE ONLY TO (570) 389-3625

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Steriff of Columbia County

RE: Mtlo Corp. v. Sterner/Brougham
No. 340-03 JD
Date of Sale: 7/14/04

Drear Sheriff Chamberlain:

I represent Mile Corperation in the above-referenced matter, This sale was originally set Jor
May 26, 2004. By letter dated May 24, 2004, the sale was continued to July 14, 2004,

P

| now request this sale be rescheduled for A.ugust‘#%’ , 2004, We will still be within the one
(10 days of PaRCP 3129.3. We will be required to provide a new notice of the sale. Please et me
know if you do not agree with wy reading of the rule. I would also appreciate hearing from vou
regarding what you will need to provide a new notize.

Thank you for your attention 1o this matter,

Very truly yours,

C'BRIEN, B & SC R

David A. Baric, Esquire
DAB/a

o Joann Sammarco
File

debMITL.OVSter merichAamberinin . itr
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Leaw Officer
'BRIEN, BARIC & SCHERER

19 Wesr Sonth Sereet
Carlisle. Pennsylvania 17013

Roder: L. O'Brien
Denvid 4. Baric
Michael A. Scherer

VIA FACSIMILE ONLY TO (570) 389-5625

Timethy T. Chamberlain
Shesiff of Columbia County

RE:
Ne. 340-03 JD
Date of Sale: 7/14/04

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

{717} 248-6873
Fux {717) 249-3753
direct: dbaric{iiobsliny.com

June 12, 2004

Milo Corp. v. Sterner/Brougham

1 represent Milo Corporation in the above-referenced matter. This sale was orxiginaily set for
May 26, 2004. By letter datad May 24, 2004, the sale was continued to July 14, 2004.

T now request this sale be rescheduled for Angust 17, 2004, We will still be within fhe ane
{1007 days of PARCP 3129.3. We will be required to provide a new notice of the saie. Please letme
knew if you do not apree with my reading of the rule. T would alse appreciate heating from you

regerding what you will need to provide a new notice.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very wuly yours,

David A, Baric, Esquire

DAB

oA
ec: _Jngan Sammarco P"ﬂ\!{ C p“ﬁSB/L
i r

dab\MTLLSternaitchamberiaind Jir

4
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

V8.
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN &5%

SERVICE PER DEF. 7 AP

LEVY (PER PARCEL m

MAILING COSTS $

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35700
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $2500
COPIES $ £ KL
NOTARY S 26,860

TOTAT, stk ok ook ook fokolork $

WEB POSTING 5+50:00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. s /36976
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75-00~
TOTAL EE R R E RS R $
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL EE RS EEEFEFE 5L $
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 200 s
DELINQUENT 20 S_%, 00

TOTAL #wskkkFdockdksokdok sk dbdhkdhd $

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %

TOTAL e e ke e sk ko e ok ok ok o ook ok sk e ok ofe ok ok S

SURCHARGE FEE (D?TE) $
MISC. Aldeith e $ /T 00
3

TOTAL o e sk s e ok ok sk o o s ok sk o ol ok ok ofe ok ook o $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



2004  County & Municipality
TOWN QOF BLOOMSBURG

MAKE CHECKS PAYRBLE TO;

Mary F Ward

TOWN HALL

301 E Second St

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
HOURS:WEEKDAYS: 8AM - 4:30PM DURING DISCOL

CLOSED WEDNESDAYS AT NQON

AFTER DISCOUNT: M-W-F  9AM- 1PM
PHONE:570-784-1581

AXES ARE DUE 8 PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT I$ REQUESTED

STERNER DANIEL E & GAYLE E
BROUGHAM CHRISTOPHER J & BETH A

44 HARRISON RD
ORANGEVILLE PA 17859

f you <lesire a tecelpt, send & self-addrassed stamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST B2 RETURNED WITH ¥R BAYMENT

ODATE 8ILL NOD.
tJR; COLUMBIA COUNTY = 03/01/2004 8381
CESCRIPTON ASSESSMENT | MIiS [ LESS D'SCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL FENALT ¢
GENERAL 5650 5645 32 37 33.03 360
SINKING . 845 4 84 4.94 5 4%
FIREAIBRARY e 342 349 3.B4
BEBT SERVICE BOL 514 5.24 576
STREET LIGHT He8 5.55 566 6,23
TOWN RE 5159 2958 30.18 3320
Tre discount & perally 80.90 82.54 a0 74
jawe been calculned PAY THIS AMOUNT Agrl 30 June 30 June 30
1T your converignca ¥ za.d on of pefare | If paid an or before If nzid after
_ CNTY T This tex retuned 1o
Discount £ % 2 % courthouse wn,
FPenalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2005
PARCEL: 05E-10 -031-01,000
1.85 Acres tand 5,850
Buildings 0 FILE COPY
Total Assessmeant 58850




=
L 2
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
1370 30954212 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 7846000

FAX: (S70) T84-0257

Thursday, March 11, 2004

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR
2ND ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

MILO CORPORATION

VS

DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER
CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM

DOCKET # 42ED2004 JD # 340JD2003

Dear Sir;

Encloscd is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY .

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff of Columbia County

DS E -0 5/~



| INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

MILO CORPORATION : CIVIL BIVISION
6435 DYSINGER ROAD ;
LOCKPORT, NEW YORK 14094

NQO. 2003-CV-340

; AEHS - ED - Y2
DANIEL E. STERNER and :

GAYLEE, STERNER,

husband and wife

CHRISTOPHER . BROUGHAM and

BETH A. BROUGHAM,

husband and wife

NOTICE TQ LIEN HOLDERS

NOTICE PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. 3129
e L RoLANT TOPA RGP 3129

Notice is hereby given to the following parties who hold On¢ or more mortgage, judgment or tax
liens against the real estate of Daniel E. Sterner, Gayle E. Sterner. Christopher J. Brougham and
Beth A. Brougham

Milo Corporation 6433 Dysinger Road
Lockport, New York 14094

Columbia County P.O. Box 380
Tax Claim Burcau Bloomsburg. Pennsylvania 17815

You are hereby notified that on May 26, 2004 at 9:30 am cat AMU/PM.,
prevailing time, by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania. on the judgment of Milo Corporation v. Daniel E. Sterner,
Gayle E. Sterner, Christopher J. Brougham and Beth A Brougham, No. 2003-CV-340, the
Sheriff of Columbia County. Pennsylvania wili €xpose at Public Sale in the Sheriffs Oftice in the
Court House, City of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, real estate of Daniel E.
Sterner. Gayle E. Sterner, Christopher J. Brougham and Beth A Brougham known as Old
Country Club Drive, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, A description of said real
estate Is hereto attached.

You are further notified that a Schedule of Distribution of Proposed Distribution will be
filed by the Sheriff of Columbia County on , and distribution will
be made in accordance with the Schedule unless cxceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
hereatter.




You are further notified that the lien you hold against said real
the sale and that you have an

Sheriffs Sale.

' /
DATE: February 23, 2004 /

David A, Baric, Esquire

IL.D. # 44853

O'Brien, Baric & Scherer

19 West South Street
Carlisle, Pennsylvania 17013
{(717)249-6873

estate will be divested by
opportunity to protect your Interest, if any, by eing notified of said

Attorney for Plaintiff

- dab.dir/milo/sterner/3129sale.nte




TED ON CHEMICAL REA PAPER WITH MICHOPRINTED B

SUNBANK 60-1702/313
Sunbury Office

Northumberland County

HORTHUMBEALAKD COUNTY PEMNSYLVAHIA

Controller’s

399 S. 5th Street

Sunbury, PA 17801

PAY
TO THE
QORDER

OF

! CHECK DATE CHECK NO. ARAOUNT
Office 04/02/2004 103424 vOID AFTER SIX MONTHS *rkk Ak krkQh 53
NINETY FIVE DOLLARS AND 53 CENTS DOLLARS

itk Calss & bl .
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

COURTHOUSE ) &s‘ghg
P.O. BOX 280 . D .
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 T.h J. i

AUTHONIZED SIGNATURE(S!




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly IV, President, being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says that Press

Enterprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avcnue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and
was cstablished on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in

said Town, Courty and State since the day of _May 5, 12,19, 2004 exactly as prinied and

published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter ol said notice and advertisement and that all of the allcgations in the forcgoing

statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public) _
pweaith Of Penns lvania
tarial Seal ]
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public

Seott Twp., Caoiumbia County

My commissi

My Commission Expires July 3, 200?
Member. Penngiyfvaria As,S_cxjaﬁonOfNotaﬂeS N
AN NOW,.oioiiiiriiiiierieeneeerieieeneens 200 X hcrcby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting 1o $..........ccooooeie. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

[ee for this allidavit have been paid in full.
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Lew Officas
O'BRIEN, BEARIC & SCHERER

16 Wext Seuih Streat
Carlisle, Pertgyvivania 170113

Robert L. O¥Brien ' £717) 2456873

Darvid A, Baric Fax (7170 2995753

Michael A. Scherer direct: dbaricidobsiaw com
Mey 24, 2004

VIA FACSIMILE (570) 389-5625
Timothy T. Chambetlain

Sheriff
Columbia County Shenff’s Office

RE: Milo Corp. v. Sterner/Brougham
No. 34003 JD
Date/Time of Sale 5$/26/64 9:30 am

Dear Sheriff Chamberlaix:
1 am the attorney for Milo Corporation, the holder of the judginent in the above matier.

Please announce that this sale has been contioued to July 14, 2004, I you require any
additional information from rae to contirue this sale, please contact me as soon as possible,

Very truly yours,

O'BRIEN, BARIC & SCHERER

@«w// a(

David A, Baric, Esquire

cc: C. Pursel, Esq. via faczimile {570) 784-1281
J. Nikischer via facsitnile w/enclosurs
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AW OFFICES OF
DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON, LLF

CraRLES B, Py 20 WEST MAIN STREET O fonses: Gary B NORTON

ACYIN I LusCHAs P QL BOX 539

M=y zssa L NORTON BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815 DALE A DERR

NOAH 5. NAPARITECK TELEPHONE TELEFAN (1927-2000)

(570) Tea-4654  (570) 7341251

TRANSMITTAL FORM FAX NO. (570) 784-1281

,% =

:r
’

TO: ('ﬁ)

a1, Ao . FARNO. 211 =24G: STES
RE: STt oaclpti
Now sepding this transraittal form P‘MS- I. - 2ges.

DaTh: 5//2-‘1“/0%#’ - TIME: 2.."45-/6 r

1 you do not recedve all the pages, pieass call tack as soon as possible gt (570) 78446354 and ask
for,

.. D |

s =
;f'?@ﬁf i‘»ﬁ‘gﬂﬁé ﬁ;.._f 30, ate) o’z»;fM Mw’—fj{

The information contained i this transmission is privileged and confidential, It is intended for the
us= of the individual or eptity named above. [fthe ceader of iis message is not the intended
addressee, the reader is hereby notified that axy consideration, cissenmnation or duplication of the
comenurication je stricily prohibited. Ifthe addressee has received this commusicarion. in ertor,
plsase returr this transmission to us at the above address by mail. We will rejmburse you for the
pasiage.
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THIS AGREEMENT made this Zﬁ'hday of Moy~ 2004, byend
between DANIEL E. STERYER and GAYLE E. 5TERNER, bushand and wife, of 44
Warrison Road, Orazgeville, PA 17859, and CHRISTOPHER J. BROUGHAM and BETE A.
BROUGHAM, busband and wife, of 20 3. jones Drive, Watsontown, PA 17777, hersinafrer

Tefarred {0 as “SELLERS”

AND

JOHN C. KLINGERMAN of 1338 3ate Rounie 437, Bloomsbizg, PA 17815,
hereipafter referred to as “BUYER”

WITNESSETH, that the Sellers hareby agree 0 sell and convey to the Buyer, and the
Buyer agrees to purchase the real property of the Sellers in the Tewn of Binarnshrrg, Columbia
&ounty, Permeylvenis, located on Old Coeuntry Club Read and consisting of approximately 1.85
acres of vacant land, ‘demtified as Tax Pareel No, 05E-~10-31-1, and further deseribed o Dezd
recorded at strament 190, 200204746, 2 copy of which is artached hereto as Exhibit A. with
easements therein mentioned on the following terms and conditions:

1. The Buyes agress to pey the Seliers the sum of Three Hundred Twenty Thonsand
($320,000.00) Dollers, as follows:

$30,000.00 as & good faith escrow deposit to be held in escrow by Derr, Fursel,
tuschas & Narton

$7290,000.00 at setelemens which will take place in Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania af
the offices of Dest, Pursel, Luschas & Norton ro later than 45 Axys from the date
of (s Agrsement it 8 mutually agreeable time.

Transfer taxes shell be divided equally between the patties.

F‘J‘

3. Real estate taxes shall be prorated as of the date of sentlement a5 follows:
Municipal taxes on a caléndar year basis and school taxes on 3 school fiscal vear.

63
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4. Title10 be good and marketable by special warranty deed, suitabic for the
canstruetion of a planned a.par%am building compley known 22

* e " and Fee and clear of all
assessmaents, 1iens and encurnoTAICeS, and imsurabie at regular rages. Sellers
wnderstand at closing THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($300,000)
shali be paid out of closing 1o satisfy the mortgage of Milo Cotporation.

5. Byyer must be satisfied that a1} approvals and permits are tseued or availatle for
the proposed apartmetit puilding compiex,

5. Qellers must provide Bryer with all sutveys, plans, drawings aod other
documentation relating 10 the proposed apartrnent building covopiex, free and
clear of all Hens and clajms.

7. If sany of the above copditions are not eatisfied or waived by the closing dae,
Buyer may elect to erminate this Agreement and the S8CT0W Seposit shall be
retarned.

g, 1 the Buyer defanlts under this Agreement. Sellms’ remadies shall be Lmited to
resovery of out-oi-pockel expenses.

2, Possession shall be given &t ¢I0sGg Yut Duyer and Buyer's agents may go on the
property for inspections and tasting.

10.  This Agreement shall notbe recorded.

i1, Theparties acknowledge there are no real estase agents of Wrokers fvolved in this
ansaciion.

12, The Buyer may assign the puchasc rights under this Agreement to another person
or petsons or entity of Buyer's choice, but Buyer's obligetions ghall ot be
sssigned.

13 Axy of the representations, wetrenties, covenanis, and agreements of the parties.
as well 2s apy rights and benefits of the parties pertaling o 2 negiod of time
following the settlemnent of the ransactions comemplated fereby shall survive the
settlernent ax:d shall pot be merged thetein.

-2-
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Derr, Purse], Luschas & Notton. in {his mansaction.

14.  Buyeris represented by
ihe opportunity (o secure advise frem othier eaunsel.

Setlers have been given
This Agreexnsnt shall be binding upon the parties hersto and their heics, executors,
adcinistretors, and assigns.
INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND HEREBY,
their signatures and seals the dey above written.

Do

TELIER. - Danel . Stemwer

FaEE
fn219

ihe pariies have hereunto affixed

Q@MJ (SEAL)

SE - Gaylé E. Stemer

%é%-]tﬂm\. K.angexﬂ@l

F5



SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

]L} *() (;Csi.‘jp VS, CIF‘;}A“Qfﬂ@(— ﬁ\LL{\(\QH !
NO. 43-24 "ED "NO.240- ©Z  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE S g~ ¥ 30
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /45,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS S 2T SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE $ £,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $£,50
NOTARY S HO.00
TOTAL #### sk o s doionsk ¢ UC) /l ) (\
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ / 364
H
SOLICITOR’S SERV ICOE]'?A]_’ ***hk*****#***sﬂ?f*gg**** $ <) Cff-i 6
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 4750

TOTAL #¥#sskaskstsinsmnmnnk ¢ 5 [ O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $ &FA 27
TOTAL #%%% %k %ok sk ******** § &4 ¢ é"ﬁ/; 93
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL EEEEESEEETE TP E $ =y
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) 3 daeae
MISC. A 40 o (& $ /S0
$

TOTAL ok s s stk s b ok ok oo o o $ /SO0

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) IS



o sodes: COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Fax

To: David Baric, Esq. From: Timothy T. Chamberiain, Sheriff
Fax: Date: May 24, 2004

Phone: Pages: 2

Re: CC:

O Urgent [] For Review Ol Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

Comments:



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERITFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

£

/1 'I:‘/C) (:O (i), VS s /4: el {/ fgj ;"mqhm\ i
T =4

NO___ #9- C"“/ ED NO._ SO D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: % -#5-6/  ol=zp

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS S

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: S
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

MILO CORPORATION : CIVIL DIVISION
6435 DYSINGER ROAD :
LOCKPORT, NEW YORK 14054

NO. 2003-CV-340
v.

NO. 2004-ED-42
DANIEL E. STERNER and
GAYLE E. STERNER,
husband and wife
CHRISTOPHER J. BROUGHAM and
BETH A. BROUGHAM,
husband and wife

PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SALE

I hereby certify that service of the Notice Of Sale was made upon the Defendants in the
above-captioned matter via certified mail on April 23, 2004, per the attached U.S. Postal Service

Certified Mail, return receipt cards.

Respectfully submitted,

O’BRIEN, BARIC & SCH

v

David A. Baric, Esquire
1.D. 44853

19 West South Street
Carlisle, Pennsylvania 17013
(717) 249-6873




SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
(570i 30395622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 ($:0) F4-6100
FAX: (5700 TE4-DI5T

MILO CORPORATION Docket # 42ED20064

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER
CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 19, 2004, AT 5:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON GAYLE STERNER AT 44
HARRISON ROAD, ORANGEVILLE BY HANDING TO GAYLE STERNER, , A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 24, 2004 ‘T.a 2 E ’

7%&/{4450; oot

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTH\ T CHAVIBERLAIN
mm—{ﬁ-—ﬂ"—-““—t ACTING SHERIEF
( WENDY WESOTOV%R R o
A NRBURG., i : _ -
‘Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 22 Xl TE

P D'ANGELQ
DEPUTY SHERIFF
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LA
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOwE COURT HOUSE - £.0. 80X 380 14 HOUZ PHONE

(570 18Y-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (5700 TH-5300
FAX: (S570) 70257

MILO CORPORATION Docket# 42ED2004

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER
CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, MARCH 15, 2004, AT 2:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DANIEL STERNER AT COLUMBIA
COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG, BY HANDING TG DANIEL STERNER, A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE XNOWN TO THEM TIHE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME - : ’
THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 24, 2004 Mﬁ‘ .Cﬁ ” 2 1 éq'
X

. g
,?//Z/' fﬂ’t’; 7’%%?"" ~ TIMOTIY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARY PUBLIC AKTING SHERIFF
NOTAIAL SEAL | C
\WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC . ,Atx_ﬁ
BLOOMSRURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA . ARTER

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

EPUTY SHERIFF



NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY SHERIFF
201 MARKET STREET

SUNBURY, PA. 17801

SHERIFF CHARLES S. BERKOSKI
570-988-4156 FAX 570-988-4496

MILO CORPORATION 42ED2004
VS,

DANIEL E. AND GAYLE STERNER

CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM

20 8. JONES DRIVE

WATSONTOWN, PA. 17777

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN THAT DEPUTY MATTHEW LUPOTSKY SERVED BETH
BROUGHAM AS WIFE ADULT IN CHARGE FOR CHRISTOPHER BROUGHAM AT 20 S. JONES DR.
WATSONTOWN. ON MARCH 19, 2004 AT 10:15A.M. BY HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE WRIT OF EXECUTION. MAKING KNOWN ONTO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN TO.AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 26™ DAY OF MARCH 2004
PROTHONOTARY OF NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY PA.

: PROTHONOTAF?
WUW-M MY COMMISSION EXPIFTES

. ) FIRST MONDAY OF JAN
50 ANSWERS:  (Hardo S. Bohroolls UARY 2006
SHERIFF CHARLES S. BERKOSKI, NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY. PA.



NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY SHERIFF
201 MARKET STREET

SUNBURY, PA. 17801
SHERIFF CHARLES S. BERKOSKI
570-988-4156 FAX 570-988-4496

MILO CORPORATION 42ED2004
VS,

DANIEL E. AND GAYLE STERNER

CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM

20 S. JONES DRIVE

WATSONTOWN, PA. 17777

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN THAT DEPUTY MATTHEW LUPOTSKY SERVED BETH
BROUGHAM PERSONALLY AT 20 S. JONES DR. WATSONTOWN, ON MARCH 19, 2004 AT
[10:15A M. BY HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WRIT OF EXECUTION. MAKING

" KNOWN ONTO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN TO . AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 26™ DAY OF MARCH 2004
PROTHONOTARY OF NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY PA.

PROTHONOTARY

l ': b - E e MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

. FIRST MONDAY OF JANUARY 2006
50 ANSWERS: (SHandin. S\ Beshhacll
SHERIFF CHARLES S. BERKOSKI, NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{3701 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 15700 THd-H300
FAX: (570) 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

MILO CORPORATION

VS,

DANIEL & GAYLE STERNER
CHRISTOPHER & BETH BROUGHAM

WRIT OF EXECUTION #42 OF 2004 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
APRIL 23, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DANEIL & GAYLE STERNER AND CHRISTOPHER & BETH BROUGHAM AT
OLD COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE BLOOMSBURG COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID
POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF P. D" ANGELO.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
ACTING SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23%° DAY OF APRIL 2004

. TARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC

' BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
;Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




PLAINTIFF: MILO CORPORATION CASE #: 42 ED 2004

P: COUNTY FILED: COLUMBTA
VS. FILED DATE: 04/03/06

DEFENDANT: STERNER, DANIEL E./GAYLE E. DATE RECIEVED: 03/03/06

D: BROUGHAM, CHRISTOPHER J. / BETH A. ASSIGNED TO: 2

D: 20 5. JONES DR. ATTORNEY: COLUMBIA

D: WATSONTOWN, PA. EXPIRES: ASAP

D: :

SHERIFF'S RETURN
1 HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN THAT I SERVED: CHRISTOPHER J. BROUGHAM

BY HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN: WRIT OF BEXEC, NOTICE

PERSON SERVED: BETH BROUGHAM CAPACITY: WIFE ADULT IN CHARGE

DATE SERVED: 04/03/19

TIME: 10:15A.M,

PLACE SERVED: 20 S. JONES DR WATSONTOWN, PA.

COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND AND STATE OF PENNA., MAKING IT KNOWN UNTO: HIM

THE CONTENTS THEREOF . :
SO ANSWERS : Cgﬂﬂ%%%.%%ﬁ%’sm, SHERIFF
BY DEPUTY: LUPOTSKY, MATT

SHERIFF'S RETURN

1 HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN THAT I SERVED: BETH A. BROUCHAM
BY HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN: WRIT OFEXEC, NOTICE

PERSON SERVED: BETH BROUGHAM CAPACITY: PERSONALLY

DATE SERVED: 04/03/19

TIME: 10:15AM

PLACE SERVED: 20 S. JONES DRIVE WATSONTOWN, PA.
COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND AND STATE OF PENNA., MAKING KNOWN UNTO HER
THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS: CHARLES S. BERKOSKI, SHERIFF
BY DEPUTY: LUPOTSKY, MATT
INSTRUCTIONS: PLEASE SERVE SHERIFF'S COSTS:

RECEIPT #: 23126
NO. OF ATTEMPTS: 1

DATE PROPERTY POSTED: POSTING DEPUTY :
Dgoen t ang ’?Juf,{“i' ad before

E 5 9 oy oF [T " DOCKET PAGE: 04 RL 0040




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
1570) 30y-54322

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOCMSBLURG, PA 17815

24 HOUR FHONE
[570) YE4-6100

FAX: (370} 7840257

re ;
L7
L0
=" P ; ‘_'
MILO CORPO .4, "~ -
N f' I‘, ; H
ey s /“\ - v
R I, O T , %UTION - MORTGAGE
DANIEL A T g
CHRISTC TIE e
i - ] ~ .\‘ ,I'x -
N RGIUN <
NOW, #\—{J . CHAMBERLAIN, ACTING HIGH
SHER HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
NOR {(ECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION
BEJ AINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE,
CHi. JVE, WATSONTOWN, PA

Tty T Chom.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
ACTING SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




FHONE COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

15707 1995623 BLOOQMSBLURG, FA 17813 15701 TH-6 100
FAX: (5705 7040257
MILO CORPORATION 42ED2004
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER
CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM

NOW, THURSDAY, MARCH 11, 2004, I, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAITN, ACTING HIGH
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION
BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, BETH
BROUGHAM, AT 20 SOUTH JONES DRIVE, WATSONTOWN, PA

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

ACTING SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/8/2004 DOCKET # 42ED2004
PLAINTIFF MILO CORPORATION
DEFENDANT DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER
CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DANIEL STERNER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
44 HARRISON ROAD FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE
SERVED UPON 3 3 | = J
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _ L
DATE % ]S--g TIME } ﬂ Q¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB___ POE CCSOX
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) i
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
0302/ < /255 DT o S

DEPUTY 1@&{3\_) DATE 3-15~¢/

7

FE P o6 E



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/8/2004 DOCKET # 42ED2004
PLAINTIFF MILO CORPORATION
DEFENDANT DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER
CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM
[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
GAYLE STERNER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
44 HARRISON ROAD FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE
SERVED UPON Carif STE v £ g7
RELATIONSHIP [DENTIFICATION
DATEGEZ/%‘/_’& ¢ TIME 7 /73¢  MILEAGE OTHER L
Racc _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA A pPoB _ POE ___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: i8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
05/’)2-%;':'/ r335¢ P R PV L fe

DEPUTY % De{g DATE (5?{/?4‘/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/8/2004 DOCKET # 42ED2004

PLAINTIFF MILO CORPORATION

DEFENDANT DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER

CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2ND ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG 7

SERVED UPON (,Zmé%(//{mm/ e

RELATIONSHIP IDEfﬁ};FICATION

DATE f’/‘i’/ﬁ“/ TIME 2955 MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA A POB _ POE  CCSO L
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY //:—)4*& M DATE (/7 /%4,7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/8/2004 DOCKET # 42ED2004
PLAINTIFF MILO CORPORATION
DEFENDANT DANTEL AND GAYLE STERNER
CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2ND ST, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON \\;\uﬁ&’v\ % WA
RELATIONSHIP Q&g\&hﬁ IDENTIFICATION
DATE 83//c/ecy TIME /350 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB__POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ///2,@ 3{// DATE ('3 % Id 4 2




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8§ - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/8/2004 DOCKET # 42ED2004
PLAINTIFF MILO CORPORATION
DEFENDANT DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER
CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

W T WY
SERVED UPON X ]ul ,{,M (ot IV
RELATIONSHIP (/ IDENTIFICATION
DATE 83/;2 /6y TIME /€0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X_POB_ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ﬂc’a/ 4 DATE 03/02 /c‘f ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/8/2004 DOCKET # 42ED2004
PLAINTIFF MILO CORPORATION
DEFENDANT DANIEL AND GAYLE STERNER
CHRISTOPHER AND BETH BROUGHAM
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PQ BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
servepvpon M bnog By VW 80ea
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _
DATE 3| 5*‘7{ TIME Jfeec: MILEAGE ~_ OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair _ Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE _ CCSOo
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) o
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \J:'Csf&f" DATE 3’~L§ -~L{




REAL ESTATE OQUTLINE
ED # 443 -0/

DATE RECEIVED 25 oy
DOCKET AND INDEX 3~ //-c¥
SETFILE FOLDER UP 3~ /7.0t
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST v
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR o CK# 35763
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

RRERE

R

-

SALE DATE My J6. Jorf  TIME 09350
POSTING DATE D s EE—

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER  I°" WEEK  _pjny 5
WEEK 7 5

3*P WEEK 15 oY




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 26, 2004 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 42 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 340 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route 487 {Lightstrcet Road),
leading from Interstate 80 to Main Street, said point being at the Southeast corner of other lands of Donald A.
Camplese (Record Book 629, Page 461); thence along said right-of-way line South 87 degrees 09 minutes 00
scconds West 163.49 feet to a point of curve; thence along same on a curve to the left in a southwesterly
direction having a delta angle of 17 degrees 21 minutes 11 seconds, a radius of 858.88 fect and tangent of 131,07
feet for an arc iength of 260.13 feet to a point of tangent; thence along same South 69 degrees 47 minutes 59
seconds West 20.24 feet to a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Old Country Club Road (abandoned);
thence along said right-of-way line North 48 degrees 34 minutes 02 seconds East, 106.99 feet to a point; thence
along samc North 28 degrees 35 minutes 35 seconds East 69.17

feet 1o a point; thence along same North 12 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds East 70.37 fect to a point at the Southcast corner

of other lands of Donald A, Camplese, Lot No. 2; thence along the southetly line of Lot No. 2 and along or near the

centerline of a forty (40} foot wide Storm Sewer Right-of-Way North 80 degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds East 520.88 feet to a

point; thenee along same South 03 degrees 17 minutes 58 scconds West 92,16 foet to an old iren pin found at the Northeast

corner of other lands of Donald A. Camplese (Record Book 629, Page 461); thence along the northerly line of lands of said

Camplesc South 82 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds West 165.03 feet 1o a puint at the Northwest comner of lands of said

Camplese; thence along the westerly line of lands of said Camplese South 25 degrees 10 minutes 59 seconds West 131.55

feet 1o the place of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 1.85 acres of land in all.

The above described parcel being subject to the southerly twenty (20) feet of a forty (40) foot wide storm sewer

right-of-way situated along the parallel with the northerly line of the above described parcel.

The grantor also grants to the grantee the foHowing;

1. A Utility and Access Easement situated at the Southwest corner of other lands of Donald A. Camplese, Lot
No.2, said Easement for the purposes of underground utility installation and maintenance, as well as, for the
right of ingress, egress and regress from the easterly right-of-way line of Old Country Club Road to the
above described parcel, being bounded and described to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly right-of-way ling of Old Country Club Road (abandoned), said point being at the

Northwest corner of the above described parcel; thence along said right-of-way line North 12 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds

East 48.70 feel Lo a point; thence through ather lands of Donald A. Camplese, Lot Ne.2 the following courses and distances:

South 14 degrees 42 minutes 28 seconds East 19.69 feet to a point; South 79 degrees 19 minutes 06 seconds East 63.71 feet

to a point on the southerly line of Lot Ne. 2, said point being at or near the centerling of a forty (40) foot wide Storm Sewer

Right-of-Way; thence along the southerly line of Lot No. 2, being at or near the centerlinc of said Storm Sewer Right-of-Way

South B0 degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds West 88.77 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

2. A twenty (20} foot wide Utility Easement for the purposes of installation and maintenance of a

sanitary sewer main being bounded and described to wit:



BEGINNING at a point on the southerly line of ather lands of Donald A. Carnprese, Lot No. 2, being at or near
the centerline of a forty {(40) foot wide Storm Sewer Right-of-Way, said point being 170.88 fcet distant on a
course running North 80 degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds East from a point at the Northwest corner of the above
described parcel; thence through Lot No. 2 the following courses and distances: North 16 degrees 45 minutes 58
seconds West 27.49 feet to a point; North 64 degrees 05 minutes 46 seconds West 84.75 fect to a point on the
southerly line of an existing twenty (20) foot wide Utility Easement: thence along said Utility Eascrent North
87 degrees 56 minutes 19 seconds East 42.65 feet to a point; thence South 64 degrees 05 minutes 46 scconds
Tast 55.84 feet to a point; thence South 16 degrees 45 minutes 58 seconds East 38.74 feet to a point on the
southerly line of Lot No.2; thence along the southerly licn of Lot No. 2 South 80 degrees [9 minutes 34 sccongds
West 20.15 feet to the place of BEGINNING
All of the above being more fully shown as Lot No. 1 on a Subdivision Plat daied September 9, 1997, prepared by T. Bryce
James and Associates (File No, 91063C), and filed in Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 1799,
UNDER AND SUBJECT to all matters as set forth on Subdivision Plat, including, without limitation, the
existing 20 foot permanent sewer easement passing through the eastern portion of the premises herein conveyed.
BEING the same premises which Student Investors, a Pennsylvania General Partnership, jeined by Donald A.
Camplese, individually and Kay F. Camplesc, his wife, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania to Instrument Ne.200204746, granted and
conveyed unto Daniel E. Sterner and Gayle E. Sterner, usband and wife, and Christopher J. Brougham and
Beth A, Brougham, husband and wife, Grantors herein.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due witheut 4 resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorncy fees incurred by the Sherifl in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
David Baric Timothy T. Chamberlain
19 West South Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Carlisle, PA 17013



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route 487
(Lightstreet Road), leading from Interstate 80 to Main Street, said point being at the Southeast
corner of other lands of Donald A. Camplese (Record Book 629, Page 461); thence along said
right-of-way line South 87 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds West 163.49 feet to a point of curve;
thence along same on a curve to the left in a southwesterly direction having a delta angle of 17
degrees 21 minutes 11 seconds, a radius of 858.88 feet and tangent of 131.07 feet for an arc
length of 260.13 feet to a point of tangent; thence along same South 69 degrees 47 minutes 59
seconds West 20.24 feet to a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Old Country Club Road
(abandoned); thence along said right-of-way line North 48 degrees 34 minutes 02 seconds East,
106.99 feet to a point; thence along same North 28 degrees 35 minutes 35 seconds East 69.17
feet to a point; thence along same North 172 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds East 70.37 feet to a
point at the Southeast corner of other lands of Donald A. Camplese, Lot No. 2: thence along the
southerly line of Lot No. 2 and along or near the centerline of a forty (40) foot wide Storm Sewer
Right-of-Way North 80 degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds East 520.88 feet to a point; thence along
same South 03 degrees 17 minutes 58 seconds West 92.16 feet to an old iron pin found at the
Northeast corner of other lands of Donald A. Camplese (Record Book 629, Page 461); thence
along the northerly line of lands of said Camplese South 82 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds West
165.03 feet to a point at the Northwest corner of lands of said Camplese; thence along the
westerly line of lands of said Camplese South 25 degrees 10 minutes 59 seconds West 131,55
feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.85 acres of land in all.

The above described parcel being subject to the southerly twenty (20} feet of a forty (40) foot
wide storm sewer right-of-way situated along the parallel with the northerly line of the above
described parcel.

The grantor also grants to the grantee the following:

1. A Utility and Access Easement situated at the Southwest corner of other lands of Donald
A. Camplese, Lot No. 2, said Easement for the purposes of underground utility installation and
maintenance, as well as, for the right of ingress, egress and regress from the casterly right-of-way
line of Old Country Club Road to the above described parcel, being bounded and described to
wit:



BEGINNING at a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Old Country Club Road (abandoned),
said point being at the Northwest corner of the above described parcel; thence along said right-
of-way line North 12 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds Fast 48.70 feet to a point; thence through
other lands of Donald A. Camplese, Lot No. 2 the following courses and distances: South 14
degrees 42 minutes 28 seconds East 19.69 fcet to a point; South 79 degrees 19 minutes 06
seconds East 63.71 fect to a point on the southerly line of Lot No. 2. said point being at or near
the centerline of a forty (40) foot wide Storm Sewer Right-of-Way; thence along the southerly
line of Lot No. 2, being at or near the centerline of said Storm Sewer Right-of~Way South 80
degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds West 88.77 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

2. A twenty (20) foot wide Utility Easement for the purposes of installation and
maintenance of a sanitary scwer main being bounded and described to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly line of other lands of Donald A. Camplese, Lot No. 2,
being at or near the centerline of a forty (40) foot wide Storm Sewer Right-of-Way. said point
being 170.88 feet distant on a course running North 80 degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds East from
a point at the Northwest corner of the above described parcel; thence through Lot No., 2 the
following courses and distances: North 16 degrees 45 minutes 58 seconds West 27.49 feet 0 a
point; North 64 degrees 05 minutes 46 seconds West 84.75 feet to a point on the southerly line of
an existing twenty (20) foot wide Utility Easement; thence along said Utility Easement North 87
degrees 56 minutes 19 seconds Fast 42.65 feet to a point; thence South 64 degrees 05 minutes 46
seconds East 55.84 feet to a point; thence South 16 degrees 45 minutes 58 seconds East 38.74
feet to a point on the southerly line of Lot No. 2: thence along the southerly licn of Lot No. 2
South 80 degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds West 20.15 feet to the place of BEGINNING

All of the above being more fully shown as Lot No. 1 on a Subdivision Plat dated September 9,
1997, prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates (File No. 91063C), and filed in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 1799.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all matters as set forth on Subdivision Plat, including, without
limitation, the existing 20 foot permanent sewer easement passing through the eastern portion of
the premises herein conveyed.

BEING the same premises which Student Investors, a Pennsylvania General Partnership, joined
by Donald A. Camplese, individually and Kay £. Camplese, his wife, by Deed dated April 3,
2002 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania to Instrument No. 200204746, granted and conveyed unto Daniel E. Sterner and
Gayle E. Sterner, husband and wife, and Christopher J. Brougham and Beth A. Brougham,
husband and wife, Grantors herein.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

MIL.O CORPORATION ; CIVIL DIVISION
6435 DYSINGER ROAD :
LOCKPORT, NEW YORK 14094

NO. 2003-CV-340

V.

DANIEL E. STERNER and

GAYLE E. STERNER,

husband and wife

CHRISTOPHER J. BROUGHAM and
BETH A. BROUGHAM,

hushand and wife

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESSES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS YLVANIA

SS.
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

David A. Baric, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that to the
best of his knowledge, information and belief, the addresses of the judgment creditor and the
Judgment debtor in the above-captioned case are as follows:

Plaintiff: Defendant:

Milo Corporation Daniel E. Sterner and Gayle E. Sterner
6435 Dysinger Road 44 Harrison Road

Lockport, New York 14094 Orangeville, Pennsylvania 17859
Defendant:

Christopher J. Brougham and Beth A. Brougham

20 South Jones Drive .
Watsontown, Pennsylvania 17777 / ‘//

David A. Baric, Esquire

Sworn 1o and subscribed before me
this 25th day of February, 2004.

:@\XI‘J\JJ Lf:_,,g_l %Lﬁﬁi@%‘ COMMONWEA;J:ﬁ;I;:afIENNSYLVAN!A

wé@ U ’ Jennifer S. Lindsay, Notary Public

Cadisle Boro, Gumberand County
My Commission Expires Nov, 28, 2007
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

MILO CORPORATION : CIVIL DIVISION
6435 DYSINGER ROAD :
LOCKPORT, NEW YORK 14094

NO. 2003-CV-340

v L S - ED
DANIEL E. STERNER and ;

GAYLEE, STERNER,

husband and wife

CHRISTOPIER J. BROUGIHAM and

BETH A, BROUGHAM,

husband and wife

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
e IRIN-VILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S8,
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

David A. Baric, I2squire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is
counsel to the Plaintiff herein, and as such states the following:

I. The Defendants, Christopher J. Brougham and Beth A Brougham, are not in the
military or naval service of the United States or its a lies, or otherwise within the provisions of
the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

2. The Defendants, Christopher J. Brougham and Beth A. Brougham, are more than
21 years of age and have a current address of 20 South Jones Drive, Watsontown, Pennsylvania

-

3. He has ascertained the above information by personal Investigation and makes this

Affidavit with dye authority.

David A. Baric, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 25th day of February, 2004,
. = o

_COMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLYANIA
Notarial Seal
Jennifar §, Lindsay, Notary Public
Cartisle Borg, Cumberland County i
L__ My Commission Expires Noy. 25,2007 |

tMeamber, Pannsylvania Association Of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMRIA COUNTY

MILO CORPORATION : CIVIL DIVISION
6435 DYSINGER ROAD ;
LOCKPORT, NEW YORK 14094

: NO. 2003-CV-340
v L AIDA-ED 4R
DANIEL E. STERNER and :
GAYLEE. STERNER,
husband and wife
CHRISTOPHER J BROUGHAM and

BETH A. BROUGHAM,
husband and wife

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possesston (after notifying such
person of such levy or attachment) without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff of
and Plaintift herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriffs sale

thereof.

Date: February 25, 2004 o |

David A. Baric, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff, Milo Corporation



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

MILO CORPORATION : CIVIL DIVISION
6435 DYSINGER ROAD :
[LOCKPORT.NEW YORK 14094

NO. 2003-CV-340

DANIEL E. STERNER and :
GAYLE E. STERNER,

husband and wite

CHRISTOPHER J. BROUGHAM and
BETH A. BROUGHAM,

husband and wife

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

I. David A. Baric, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date of
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property, as more fully
described on Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reterence.

1. Narue and address of owners or reputed owners:

Daniel E. Sterner 44 Harrison Road
Orangeville, Pennsylvania 17859

Gayle E. Sterner 44 Harrison Road
Orangeville, Pennsylvania 17859

Christopher J. Brougham 20 South Jones Drive
Watsontown, Peansylvania 17777

Beth A. Brougham 20 South Jones Drive
Watsontown, Pennsylvania 17777



2 Name and address of defendants in the judgment:

Daniel . Sterner

Gayle E. Sterner

Christopher J. Brougham

Beth A. Brougham

T

property to be sold:

Milo Corporation

44 Harrison Road
Orangeville, Pennsyivania 17859

44 Harrison Road
Orangeville, Pennsylvania 17859

20 South Jones Drive
Watsontown, Pennsylvania 17777

20 South Jones Drive
Watsontown, Pennsylvania 17777

Name and address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a record Yen on the real

6435 Dysinger Road
Lockport, New York 14094

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Milo Corporation

Lh

Milo Corporation

Columbia County
Tax Claim Bureau

6435 Dysinger Road
Lockport, New York 14094

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

6435 Dysinger Road
Lockport, New York 14094

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale:

Milo Corporation

Columbia County
Tax Claim Burean

6435 Dysinger Road
Lockport, New York 14094

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815



Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may have been affected by the sale-

Miloe Corporation 6435 Dysinger Road
Lockport, New York 14094a

Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Tax Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Afttidavit are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsifications to a

uthoritjes.
Date: February 25, 2004

David A. Baric, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff, Milo Corporation



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route 487
(Lightstreet Road), leading from Interstate 80 to Main Street, said point being at the Southeast
corner of other lands of Donald A. Camplese (Record Book 629, Page 461); thence along said
right-of-way line South 87 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds West 163.49 feet to a point of curve;
thenee along same on a curve to the left in a southwesterly direction having a delta angle of 17
degrees 21 minutes 11 seconds, a radius of 858.88 feet and tangent of 131.07 fect for an arc
length of 260.13 feet to a point of tangent: thence along same South 69 degrees 47 minutes 59
seconds West 20.24 feet to a point on the casterly right-of-way line of Old Country Club Road
(abandoned); thence along said right-of-way line North 48 degrecs 34 minutes 02 seconds East,
106.99 feet to a point; thence along same North 28 degrees 35 minutes 35 seconds East 69.17
feet to a point; thence along same North 12 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds East 70.37 fect to a
point at the Southeast corner of other lands of Donald A. Camplese, Lot No. 2; thence along the
southerly line of Lot No. 2 and along or near the centerline of a forty (40) foot wide Storm Sewer
Right-of-Way North 80 degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds Fast 520.88 feet to a point: thence along
same South 03 degrees 17 minutes 58 scconds West 92.16 feet to an old iron pin found at the
Northeast corner of other lands of Donald A. Camplese (Record Book 629, Page 461); thence
along the northerly line of lands of said Camplese South 82 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds West
165.03 [eel to a point at the Northwest corner of lands of said Camplese; thence along the
westerly line of lands of said Camplese South 25 degrees 10 minutes 59 seconds West 131.55
teet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.85 acres of land in all.

The above described parcel being subject to the southerly twenty (20) feet of a forty (40) foot
wide storm sewer right-of-way situated along the parallel with the northerly line of the above
described parcel.

The grantor also grants to the grantee the following:

1. A tility and Access Easement situated at the Southwest corner of other lands of Donald
A. Camplese, Lot No. 2, said Easement for the purposes of underground utility installation and
maintenance, as well as, for the right of ingress, cgress and regress from the easterly right-of-way
line of Old Country Club Road to the above described parcel, being bounded and described to
Wit

EXHIBIT "A"



BEGINNING at a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Old Country Club Road (abandoned),
said point being at the Northwest corner of the above described parcel; thence along said right-
of-way line North 12 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds East 48.70 feet to a point; thence through
other lands of Donald A. Camplese. Lot No. 2 the following courses and distances: South 14
degrees 42 minutes 28 seconds East 19.69 feet to a point; South 79 degrees 19 minutes 06
seconds East 63.7! feet to a point on the southerly line of Lot No. 2, said point being at or near
the centerline of a forty (40) foot wide Storm Sewer Right-of-Way; thence along the southerly
line of Lot No. 2, being at or near the centerline of said Storm Sewer Right-of-Way South 80
degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds West 88.77 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

2. A twenty (20) foot wide Utility Easement for the purposes of installation and
maintenance of a sanitary sewer main being bounded and described to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly line of other lands ol Donald A. Camplese, Lot No. 2,
being at or near the centerline of a forty (40) foot wide Storm Sewer Right-of-Way, said point
being 170.88 feet distant on a course running North 8C degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds East from
a point at the Northwest corner of the above described parcel; thence through Lot No. 2 the
following courses and distances: North 16 degrees 45 minutes 58 seconds West 27.49 feet to a
point; North 64 degrees 05 minutes 46 seconds West 84.75 feet to a point on the southerly line of
an existing twenty (20) foot wide Utility Fasement; thence along said Utility Easement North 87
degrees 56 minutes 19 scconds East 42.65 teet to a point; thence South 64 degrees 05 minutes 46
scconds East 55.84 feet to a point; thence South 16 degrees 45 minutes 58 seconds East 38.74
[eet to a point on the southerly line of Lot No. 2; thence along the southerly lien of Lot No. 2
South 80 degrees 19 minutes 34 seconds West 20.15 feet to the place of BEGINNING

All of th¢ above being more fully shown as Lot No. 1 on a Subdivision Plat dated September 9,
1997, prepared by T. Bryce James and Associates (File No. 91063C), and filed in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 1799.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all matters as set forth on Subdivision Plat, including, without
limitation, the existing 20 foot permanent sewer easement passing through the eastern portion of
the premises herein conveyed.

BEING the samc premises which Student Investors, a Pennsylvania General Partnership, joined
by Donald A. Camplese, individually and Kay F. Camplese, his wife, by Deed dated April 3,
2002 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County.
Pennsylvania to Instrument No. 200204746, granted and conveyed unto Daniel E. Sterner and
Gayle E. Sterner, husband and wife, and Christopher J. Brougham and Beth A. Brougham,
husband and wife, Grantors herein.
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